OP \$215.00 2309763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/04/2007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Newpark Drilling Fluids LP | | 01/04/2007 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Newpark Drilling Fluids LLC | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2700 Research Forest Drive Suite 100 | | |
| City: | The Woodlands | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 77381 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2309763 | CYBERDRILL |
| Registration Number: | 2419537 | NEW 100 N |
| Registration Number: | 2421755 | DEEPDRILL |
| Registration Number: | 2533378 | TORNADO DRYER |
| Registration Number: | 2551629 | TORNADO DRYER |
| Registration Number: | 2559140 | DEEP DRILL |
| Registration Number: | 2649746 | ММ |
| Registration Number: | 2978391 | NEWEASE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)362-6868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jwilson@newpark.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Airola

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0766

900134846

| Address Line 1: 2700 Research Forest Drive Suite 100 Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77381 | | | |
|--|---------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark J Airola | | |
| Signature: /Mark J Airola/ | | | |
| Date: | 05/27/2009 | | |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=NDF LP to LLC#page1.tif source=NDF LP to LLC#page2.tif source=NDF LP to LLC#page3.tif source=NDF LP to LLC#page4.tif source=NDF LP to LLC#page5.tif source=NDF LP to LLC#page6.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0767



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Newpark Drilling Fluids LLC File Number: 800755612

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 01/04/2007

Effective: 01/04/2007



oper Minims

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0768

Form 642 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

HE OF SERVICE OF SERVI

This space reserved for office use.

Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Partnership Converting to a Limited Liability Company

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 04 2007

Corporations Section

| Gon | verting Entity Informa | iion | | | | | |
|--|--|------------------|----------|------------|--|--|--|
| The name of the converting limited par Newpark Drilling Fluids, LP | tnership is: | | | | | | |
| The jurisdiction of formation of the limited partnership is: | | | | | | | |
| The date of formation of the limited par | The date of formation of the limited partnership is: June 5, 2006 | | | | | | |
| The file number, if any, issued to the limited partnership by the secretary of state is: 800665392 | | | | | | | |
| Plan of Go | nversion—Alternatives | laiements (F | | | | | |
| The limited partnership named above is limited liability company is: | s converting to a limited | liability compan | y. The n | ame of the | | | |
| Newpark Drilling Fluids LLC | | | | | | | |
| The limited liability company will be for | ormed under the laws of | Texas | | | | | |
| The plan of conversion is attached. | | | | | | | |
| If the plan of conversion is not attached, the following statements must be completed. Instead of attaching the plan of conversion, the limited partnership certifies to the following statements: | | | | | | | |
| A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited partnership, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited partnership is: | | | | | | | |
| 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 | Metairie | LA | USA | 70002 | | | |
| Street or Mailing Address | City | State | Country | Zip Code | | | |
| <u> </u> | A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of | | | | | | |
| the limited liability company, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is: | | | | | | | |
| 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 | Metairie | LA | USA | 70002 | | | |
| Street or Mailing Address | City | State | Country | Zip Code | | | |

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

1

| Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity |
|--|
| The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion. |
| Approval of the Plan-of Conversion and the state of the s |
| The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity. |
| Effectiveness of Filing (Selectronic 20 Blooding) 2. 2.5.1 (2.2.1) 1. 2.2.1 |
| A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state. |
| B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: |
| C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is: |
| The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below: |
| |
| We see that the second of the |
| The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. |
| |
| Date: December 19, 2006 NEWPARK HOLDINGS, INC. |
| Its General Partner |

2

Edah Keating, Secretary

Form 205 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300

Form 205 3481233 HI COLE

Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

'JAN 04 2007

Corporations Section

| *************************************** | | | ······································ | | | | |
|--|--|-------------|--|--|-------------|--|---------------------------|
| The | Artic | | ntity Name and | | f the e | ntity is: | |
| Ne | wpark Drilling Fluids LLC name must contain the words "limited liability | | | | | · | ohrases. |
| | A Collect a | id comple | de Aspenit and Rec | impleielt) | | | |
| \boxtimes | A. The initial registered agent is a | n organ | ization (cannot be er | itity named ab | ove) by | the nam | e of: |
| CT | Corporation System | | | | | | |
| OR | B. The initial registered agent is a | n indivi | dual resident of t | he state wh | nose na | ıme is se | t forth below: |
| Firs | t Name M. | Ī. | Last Name | | | | Suffix |
| C. | The business address of the register | red ager | nt and the register | ed office a | ddress | s is: | |
| | North Saint Paul Street | Dallas | 3 | | TX | , | |
| Stre | et Address | City | • | | State | e Zip | Code |
| | | | Göverning Anili oridalah bangalah | | | A American | |
| ⊠ ma | A. The limited liability company on nager are set forth below. | will hav | e managers. The | name and | addres | s of each | initial |
| B. The limited liability company will not have managers. The company will be governed by its | | | | | | | |
| me | mbers, and the name and address of | | | | | Ü | • |
| Sections | | ALCONOMICS. | | en e | waa aa sa | | |
| | ME OF GOVERNING PERSON EMAIN IF INDIVIDUAL | Shame of a | strict surandividual at sura | ite su es anno it son | MC#2911 | | |
| į Į | | | 77 | | | | |
| | Paul First Name | M.I. | Howes Last Name | ······································ | | *************************************** | Suffix |
| OR | Fust traine Multi | | | | | | |
| | IF ORGANIZATION | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | der der pie |
| - NAME OF STREET | Organization Name | | | No. 3 anni anni anni anni | | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF | 32330934033930394.2022-20 |
| become distant | DRESSOF GOVERNING PERSON | | | | | TIGA | 70000 |
| | 60 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 et or Mailing Address | | Metairie City | ······ | LA State | USA. Country | 70002 Zip Code |
| W#1 64 | NA PL VITALLELING EUROSE MAN | | 1 +-7 | | | , | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0771

| NAT | ME OF GOVERNING PERSON (CHE) THE IF INDIVIDUAL | viametof et | thec are individual of an Arean Patron son | tion both | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|--|--|-----------|---------|----------|--|
| | Bruce | | Smith | | | | |
| | First Name | M.I. | Last Name | | | Suffix | |
| OR | | | | | | | |
| | IF ORGANIZATION | ······································ | | | **** | | |
| ĺ | | | | | | · . | |
| | Organization Name | | | | | | |
| ADI | ORESS OF GOVERNING PERSON | | | | | | |
| | 0 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 | | Metairie | LA | USA | 70002 | |
| Stree | et or Mailing Address | | City | State | Country | Zip Code | |
| NAI | VE OEGOVERNING PERSON (EHÉSH) IF INDIVIDUAL | name obe | the phandy idealtor ar organization 350 | inollooth | | | |
| | Anthony | | Freitas | | | | |
| | First Name | M.I, | Last Name | | | Suffix | |
| OR | | | | | | ····· | |
| | IF ORGANIZATION | | | | | | |
| į | | | | | | | |
| Organization Name | | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS OF COVERNING PERSON | | | | | | | |
| 200 | 60 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 | | Metairie | LA | USA | 70002 | |
| 385 | of N. Causeway Divu., Suite 1770 | 1 | TITOMITTO | 1 22 2 | 0011 | 70002 | |

Article 4 = Purpose

The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

* Supplemental Provisions/Information

Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]

This limited liability company is being formed under a plan of conversion. Prior to the conversion this entity was Newpark Drilling Fluids, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas. Newpark Drilling Fluids, L.P. was formed on June 5, 2006. The address of Newpark Drilling Fluids, L.P. was 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770, Metairie, LA 70002.

Form 205 3481233

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0772

| | Diganizer | | 98. |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| The name and address of the organizer: | | | |
| Edah Keating | | | |
| Name | | <u></u> . | |
| 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 | Metairie | LA | 70002 |
| Street or Mailing Address | City | State | Zip Code |
| Effectiveness of | Filing: (Select Subcreas)Byor C | | |
| A. This document becomes effective when t | the document is filed by the | he secretary of | state. |
| B. This document becomes effective at a lat | | | |
| the date of signing. The delayed effective date | | • (| , |
| C. [_ This document takes effect upon the occu | urrence of the future even | t or fact, other t | han the |
| passage of time. The 90th day after the date of s | signing is: | • | |
| The following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event of the following event or fact will cause the document of the following event of the fo | ment to take effect in the | manner describ | ed below: |
| | | | - |
| | | _ | - |
| | | | |
| t P | xeculion. | | |
| | | | |
| The undersigned signs this document subject to materially false or fraudulent instrument. | the penalties imposed by | law for the sub | mission of a |
| Date: December 19, 2006 | Tolk of | | |
| - F | Edah Keating, Organizer | M | |

Form 205 3481233

RECORDED: 05/27/2009

TDA